SS-263 R4
AHA 6/20/07
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice.  Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
PAGE 1 OF 8
Fixed Carbon Composition Resistor
RC 1/4, 1/2, 1 Series
1. Features
■ Improved pulse endurance characteristics compared to carbon-film devices
■ Wide resistance range is available, 1 ohm - 22M ohm
■ Stability class: 10%
2. Type Designation
Type designation shall be as the following form.
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
3. Dimensions
Type
RC 1/4
Table 1
0.248±0.028
(6.3±0.7)
0.094±0.004
(2.4±0.1)
1.181±0.118
(30±3.0)
L D H
RC 1/2 0.374 ....  ..
(9.5      )
0.142±0.008
(3.6±0.2)
1.102±0.118
(28±3.0)
Taping &
Forming
T52
H forming:
1/2 only
H60, H62:
1/4 only
T52
Tolerance
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
J
Packaging
A: Ammo
R: Reel
Bulk:
No Designation
(RC 1: Bulk
Only, 500 pcs.)
ARC
Type Power
Rating
1/4: 0.25W
1/2: 0.5W
1: 1W
1/2
Termination
Material
T: Sn
T 104
Nominal
Resistance
Dimensions in inches (mm)
0.024±0.002
(0.6±0.05)
d
0.028 ....  ..
(0.7       )+0.8
-0.7
+0.031